CITY OF FOUNDAINS HEART OF THE NATION

CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



	Project Number EVP3425	
	Project Title LAZ Parking Operations Management	
ANSAS	city of Kansas City Public Works Department Public Works	
	(Department Project) Department	
	LAZ Parking Midwest, LLC	
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STAT	OF Missouri OTY OF Juckson	
COUN	ITY OF Jackson	
follow	Jeffrey McLees , of lawful age and upon my oath state as s:	
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.	and
2.	The project target goals are 11 % MBE and 11 % WBE.	
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 % MBE 11 % WBE	
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$\(\frac{4}{200}\),000.00	
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warra will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/servidescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which should collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified Kansas City, Missouri)	ser ces
	Name of M/WBE Firm Crowd Systems Inc.	
	Address 4050 Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 111 Kansas City, MO 64111 Telephone No. 816.756.1775	_
	I.R.S. No. 43-1252882	_

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 of 4

\$	Name of M	/WBE Firm 😃	mage Staffing			
	Address 110	00 Main Street, Suite	e 1945 Kansas City, M	10 64105	•	
	Telephone	No. 816.470.90	30			
	I.R.S. No.	45-3857351				
	Name of M	/WRE Firm				
110	Address	WDE FIIII _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		No			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	I.R.S. No.					
9						
88	Address	WDE FIIII _				
		No				
	I D.C. Ma	NO			·	
	1.K.S. NO.				-	
<u>11 </u>	Name of M	/WBE Firm _				
	Address					
	Telephone	No				
	I.R.S. No.					
	Address					
		No.				
	LR.S. No.					
	2012001110.					
(List additio	nal M/WBEs,	if any, on addi	tional page and	attach to this for	m)	
4. The follo	wing is a brea	kdown of the	nercentage of th	e total contract a	mount that	
			n listed M/WBE		mount mat	
		MRE/WRE	BREAKDOW	N SHFFT		
		HADL TIDE	DIGENIA O W	NORMET		
MBE FIRM	<u>IS</u> :					
				Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of MI	BE Firm	Supplier/B	roker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract
Image Staffing				\$ 462,000.00		11.00



TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL	<u>\$462,000.00</u>		11.00 %	
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract 11.00
Crowd Systems		\$ 462,000.00		
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	WBE %:	\$ 462,000.00)	11.00 %

^{*&}quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

^{**&}quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

^{5.} Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Jeffrey McLees Address: 416 Nichols Rd., Kansas City, MO 64112	
Phone Number: 816.315.3986	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: jmclees@lazparking.com	
By: Selle	
Title: General Manager	
Date: <u>\(\forall \) \(\forall \) \(\forall \)</u>	
(Attach corporate seal if applicabl	e)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of August	, 2024
My Commission Expires: 1-12-2027	! R.
Notary Pub.	lic

JULISA ESCUTIA RUIZ Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 23342697 My Commission Expires 11-12-2027

